



Michele Peña Phone 832-265-6250 Email: dawn.michele.pena@gmail.com Website: michelepena.scentsy.us

October 7, 2014

Dear Langham Creek YMCA Dance Parents,

My name is Michele Pena and I have been a volunteer for Miss Cindy for over 10 years. I would like to invite you to participate in our Annual Scentsy Fundraiser that helps "Dance with Miss Cindy" raise funds for the recital in May. Scentsy products are amazing! Unique Scentsy warmers use a low-watt bulb to melt specially formulated wax slowly, maximizing its fragrance time. There is no wick, no flame and no soot, making Scentsy warmers a safer and reasonably priced alternative to candles. They are perfect for use in homes, offices, schools, daycare centers – wherever fragrance can help to enhance, enliven and inspire. If you purchase warmers from me I provide lifetime replacement bulbs.

"Dance with Miss Cindy" will receive 17% commission for all products sold through this fundraiser (i.e. for each \$100 or product sold, "Dance with Miss Cindy" will receive \$17).

The fundraiser will begin on October 7, 2014. All orders and money will be due on November 3, 2014. I accept cash, credit card or check (make checks payable to Michele Pena). You are allowed to submit orders any time before the due date and all order values will be combined so that you dancer receives credit for all items they sell. I will place orders when I receive \$150 in orders. This is to avoid paying shipping. The sooner you turn in the orders the sooner you will receive the products.

We encourage you to sell products to family and friends. Please do not have dancers go door to door to sell for safety reasons. Please place each customer on a separate order form. This will allow me to sort orders into individual packages so it is easier for you to deliver.

You will not be charged shipping, but there is a \$1.00 processing fee for each order placed (this is included on the order form.) You will also need to include 8.25% sales tax (see sales tax sheet)

You can also order directly from my webpage, **michelepena.scentsy.us**. (Please make sure to spell michele with one "I".) It has an interactive catalogue to make online shopping fast and easy. Just click on the "Dance with Miss Cindy" section. If you order online the product will be shipped directly to you.

Enclosed is a Scentsy Catalog, order forms (photocopies of order forms are accepted) and a sales tax chart. These forms are also available on our website for your convenience (www.dancewithmisscindy.com). Additional catalogs and order forms are available upon request.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Michele Pena Independent Scentsy Consultant Email: <u>dawn.michele.pena@gmail.com</u>